1	1
<	9
\	j
	•
L	n

State: TEXAS

9. Signature:

Phone Number: 713-572-3700

Email Address: ceriksen@eriksenip.com

Fax Number: 713-572-3703

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	United States Patent and Trademark Office			
103380227				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
TieTek Technologies, Inc.	Name: TieTek, LLC			
	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	4			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 14315 West Hardy Road			
Execution Date(s) May 5, 2004				
✓ Assignment	City Havetan			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Houston			
Joint Research Agreement	State: Texas			
Government Interest Assignment	O			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 77060			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No			
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
	5,886,078 6,828,372			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2			
Name: Clarence E. Eriksen	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$80.00			
Internal Address;Suite 3100	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: Nine Greenway Plaza	Finchesed			
Ollect Address. Nine Greenway Plaza	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: HOUSTON	8. Payment Information			
Chata TENAS	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 8			

Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Zip: 77046

Clarence E. Eriksen

Signature

REEL: 019000 FRAME: 0888

Expiration Date ___

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents

b. Deposit Account Number _

Authorized User Name

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

WHEREAS, TicTek Technologies, Inc., a Texas corporation whose address is 14315 West Hardy Road, Houston, Texas 77060 ("Assignor"), has agreed to transfer, sell, assign and deliver to TieTek LLC, a Delaware limited liability company whose address is 14315 West Hardy Road, Houston, Texas 77060 ("Assignee"), all Assignor's right, title and interest in and to certain of its patent applications and patents, including (a) all proceeds thereof (such as, by way of example, license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits), (b) the right to sue for past, present and future infringements thereof, (c) all rights relating to such patents and patent applications throughout the world, and (d) all reissues, divisions, continuations, renewals, extensions, and continuations-in-part of such patents and patent applications, pursuant to the Regulations of Assignee, and Assignee has agreed to issue to Assignor 1,000 Class A Membership Interests in exchange therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and the mutual benefits accruing to the Assignor and the Assignee hereunder, the execution and delivery of a Bill of Sale, Assignment and Assumption Agreement of even date herewith from Assignor to Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration paid to Assignor, the legal and equitable owner and holder of the Patents (as hereinafter defined), Assignor hereby grants, assigns and conveys to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the patent applications and patents listed in Schedule A (collectively, the "Patents"), including (a) all proceeds (such as, by way of example, license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits), (b) the right to sue for past, present and future infringements, (c) all rights relating to the Patents throughout the world, and (d) all reissues, divisions, continuations, renewals, extensions, and continuations-in-part of the Patents, and Assignor hereby releases all rights, titles, interests, claims, liens and equities that Assignor may have or to which Assignor may be entitled related to the Patents. Assignor hereby acknowledges and agrees that its intention is to hereby vest in Assignee full title to all patent applications and patents which are currently held by Assignor, and all rights, titles, interests, claims, liens and equities that Assignor may have or to which Assignor may be entitled related thereto.

By his or her execution and delivery hereof, the undersigned representative of Assignor represents and warrants that his or her signature constitutes the valid and binding act of Assignor, and that he or she has been duly authorized, empowered and directed to execute and deliver this Assignment for, in the name, and on behalf of Assignor.

Assignor further agrees that it will execute and deliver to Assignee such other and further assignments, releases related to the Patents, and other documents, instruments or agreements as Assignee shall reasonably request in order to assign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patents.

EXECUTED AND DELIVERED the 5th day of May, 2004.

PATENT

REEL: 019000 FRAME: 0889

2:52PM

ASSIGNOR:

TIETEK TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Texas corporation

By:

Kevin C. Madde

President

ASSIGNEE:

THETEK LLC a Delaware limited liability company fka

TieTek, Inc. Delawate corporation

By:

Heylry W. Sullivan, President

Schedule A-The Patents

PATENT

REEL: 019000 FRAME: 0890

THE STATE OF TEXAS

Ş

COUNTY OF HARRIS

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, personally appeared Kevin C. Maddox, President and Chief Executive Officer of TieTek Technologies, Inc., a Texas corporation, known by me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed, in the capacity stated, and as the act and deed of the corporation.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE this 5th day of May, 2004.

NC.

LORETTA L. SHAW NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF TEXAS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 5, 2006

Notary Public in and for

the State of Texas

PATENT

REEL: 019000 FRAME: 0891

Schedule A

Schedule A to Assignment of Patents from TieTek Technologies, Inc., a Texas corporation formerly known as TieTek, Inc., whose address is 1435 West hardy Road, Houston, Texas 77060, to TieTek LLC, a Delaware limited liability company whose address is 14315 West hardy Road, Houston, Texas 77060

Patents

Application/Mark No.	Country	Registration Filing Date
5,886,078	U.S.A.	August 13, 1996
6,828,372	U.S.A.	March 5, 2001

PATENT REEL: 019000 FRAME: 0892

RECORDED: 03/06/2007